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NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Channell.
Mr. Justice Phillimore.

Saturday, November 2, at Newcastle. •
Wednesday, November 6, at Durham.
Wednesday, November 13, at York,
Monday, November 18, at Leeds (Civil and

Criminal).

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Grautham.

Saturday, October 12, at Cambridge.
Thursday, October 17, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Tuesday, October 22, at Norwich.
Tuesday, October 29, at Chelmsford.
Monday, November 4, at Hertford.
Friday, November 8, at Lewes.
Saturday, November 16, at Maidstone.
Tuesday, November 26, at Guildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Jelf.

Saturday, October 12, at Reading.
Thursday, October 17, at Oxford.
Moudaj', October 21, at Worcester.
Saturday, October 26, at Gloucester.
Thursday, October 31, at Monmouth.
Monday, November 4, at Hereford.
Wednesday, November 6, at Shrewsbury.
Saturday, November 9, at Stafford.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Sutton.

Saturday, October 12, at Carnarvon.
Wednesday, October 16, at Ruthin.
Saturday, October 19, at Chester.
Saturday, October 26, at Carmarthen.
Tuesday, October 29, at Brecon.
Friday; November 1, at Cardiff (Civil and

Criminal).

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Bucknill.

Wednesday, October 16, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, October 19, at Bedford.
Tuesday, October 22, at Northampton.
Friday, October 25, at Leicester.
Wednesday, October 30, at Lincoln.
Monday, November 4, at Derby.
Saturday, November 9, at Nottingham.
Thursday, November 14, at Warwick.

Mr. Justice Bucknill.
Mr. Justice Jelf.

Tuesday, November
and Criminal).

19, at Birmingham (Civil

Downing Street,
October 5, 1907.

The KING has been pleased to appoint Colonel
Sir William Henry Manning, K.C.M.G., C.B.
(late Inspector-General of the King's African
Rifles), to administer the Government of the
Nyasaland Protectorate in the absence of the
Governor.

Whitehall, June 29,1907.

The KING has been graciously pleased to
grant unto Edmund Williams Tom Llewelyn
Brewer, of Dan-y-graig, in the parish of Christ-
church, and of Maesruddud, in the parish of
Bedwellty, both in the county of Monmouth,
Esquire, Master of Arts of the University of
Oxford, Barrister-at-Law of the Inner Temple, in
the Commission of the Peace and a Deputy-
Lieutenant for the said county of Monmouth,
His Royal licence and authority that he may
take and use the surname of Williams in addition
to and after his own surname of Brewer, that
he may bear the arms of Williams and Brewer
quarterly, and that such surname and arms may,
in like manner, be taken, borne, and used by his
issue, such arms being first duly exemplified
according to the laws of arms and recorded in
the College of Arms, otherwise the said Royal
licence and permission to be void and of none
effect.

And also to command that the said Royal
concession and declaration to be recorded in His
Majesty's said College of Arms. •

Factory Department, Home Ojfice,

October 1, 1907.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed
Dr. K. Chapel to be Certifying Surgeon, under
the Factory and Workshop Act, for the Roth-
well District of the county of Northampton.

Factory Department, Home Ojfice,

October 4, 1907.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice
that, in consequence of the resignation of Dr.
J. N. Frood, an appointment as Certifying
Surgeon, under the Factory and Workshop Act,
at Topsham, in the county of Devon, is vacant.

Factory Department, Home Office,

October 7, 1907.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice
that, in consequence of the death o f" Dr. G. T.
Joynson, an appointment as Certifying Surgeon,
under the Factory and Workshop Act, at
Northwich, in the county of Chester, is vacant.

Factory Department, Home Office,

October 8, 1907.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice
that, in consequence of the resignation of Dr.
W. J. Taggart, an appointment as Certifying Sur-
geon, under the Factory and Workshop Act, at
Antrim, in the county of Antrim, is vacant.


